IFB No. No.1/F.O & M of CWSS /DO I/ CW /2020 -2021 / Eligibility Registered Class I Bidders Tender Invitee The Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, No.1/1,Sambal Ganesh Nagar, Mattuthavani, Madurai - 625007 Sale of Bid& Place of Sale 09.03.2020 to 23.03.2020 up to 17.45 hour at O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board	culam, Project Maintenance Di ft for Rs.1000+ GST in fav	
Tender Invitee The Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, No.1/1,Sambal Ganesh Nagar, Mattuthavani, Madurai - 625007 Sale of Bid& Place of Sale 09.03.2020 to 23.03.2020 up to 17.45 hour at O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board	Project Maintenance Dift for Rs.1000+ GST in fav	
Ganesh Nagar, Mattuthavani, Madurai - 625007 Sale of Bid& Place of Sale O9.03.2020 to 23.03.2020 up to 17.45 hour at O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board	Project Maintenance Dift for Rs.1000+ GST in fav	
of Sale at O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board	Project Maintenance Di ft for Rs.1000+ GST in fav	
Madurai, Tamilnadu by cash or by Demand Dra Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Project Mainte Madurai.	nance Division, Haddrai pa	
Down loading (Free of cost) at www.tenders.tn.gov.in and www.tenders.tn.	vw.twadboard.tn.gov.in.	
Pre Bid meeting 16.03.2020 at 11.00 hours at the office of the T	ender Invitee	
Bid Submission 26.03.2020 before 15.00 hours at the office of post. This office will not be held responsible for p		on or through
Bid opening 26.03.2020 at 15.30 hours at the office of the T	ender Invitee	
SI. Name of work No.	Approximate value of work (Rs.in crore)	Bid security (Rs.in lakh)
Outsourcing of Operation and Maintenance of Melur CWSS (For t - 12 Months)		to 31.03.2021
1 Head works, Melur Union & A. Vellalapatty T.P. Components - Package - I	1.90	1.43
2 Madurai East Union components – Package - II	1.86	1.40
3 Kottampatty Union and Singampunari T.P components - Package - IV	1.79	1.35
4 Madurai west Union , Paravai T.P. and Vilangudi T.P components - Package - VI	1.35	1.02
Chief Engineer(i/c), TWAD Board, I	ladurai	I

Sd/- P. Manimohan,dt.05.03.2020, Chief Engineer(i/c), TWAD Board, Madurai